LANSING

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM GOVERNOR DAVID C. HOLLISTER

August 4, 2003

John Williams
Progressive Lifestyles Inc
P O Box 9
Davisburg, MI 48350

RE: License #: AS630250479

Michael Court 1570 Michael Court Milford, MI 48381

Dear Mr. Williams:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available, please feel free to contact Barbara Smalley, Area Manager, at (248) 975-5080.

Sincerely,

Ruth McMahon, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Family Services Suite 358 41000 Woodward Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 (248) 975-5084

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPT. OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES BUREAU OF FAMILY SERVICES ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS630250479

Licensee Name: Progressive Lifestyles Inc

Licensee Address: Suite 12A

6600 Highland rd. Waterford, MI 48327

Licensee Telephone #: (248) 620-1837

Administrator/Licensee Designee: John Williams, Designee

Name of Facility: Michael Court

Facility Address: 1570 Michael Court

Milford, MI 48381

Facility Telephone #: (248) 676-8186

Capacity: 5

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

At the renewal inspection on 6-12-2003, a request was made to increase the capacity from 4 residents to 5 residents.

III. Methodology.

On June 12, 2003, at the renewal inspection, I received a request to increase the capacity of Michael Ct Home from 4 residents to five residents.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On June 12, 2003 I measured the Northeast bedroom The Northeast Bedroom measures 16' ft by 11ft 3in total equals 189.33 square feet. This is more than adequate for 2 residents. The room has two beds, a full closet, a dresser, and a chair.

The The family/dining area measures 228 ftThe front room has 367'5'. The total iving space is 595'5". And is more than adequate for five (5) residents.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the capacity of this	home be increased fr	rom 4 residents to	5 residents.
----------------------------------	----------------------	--------------------	--------------

Ruth McMahon	Date
Licensing Consultant	